

# AUKEY

User Manual  
Lightning Cable

Thank you for purchasing the AUKEY CB-AL03 Lightning Cable. Please read this user manual carefully and keep it for future reference. If you need any assistance, please contact our support team with your product model number and Amazon order number.

## Package Contents

3.3ft/1m Lightning Cable

User Manual

Warranty Card

## Specifications

Model	CB-AL03
Maximum Data Speed	480Mbps
Material	TPE
Color	White
Cable Length	1m / 3.3ft
Weight	21g / 0.74ozt

## Warranty & Customer Support

For questions, support, or warranty claims, please contact us at the address below that corresponds with your region. Please include your Amazon order number and product model number.

**Amazon US orders:** support.us@aukey.com

**Amazon EU orders:** support.eu@aukey.com

**Amazon CA orders:** support.ca@aukey.com

**Amazon JP orders:** support.jp@aukey.com

\*Please note, AUKEY can only provide after sales service for products purchased directly from AUKEY. If you have purchased from a different seller, please contact them directly for service or warranty issues.

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für das AUKEY CB-AL03 Lightning auf USB Kabel. Bitte lesen Sie sich diese Bedienungsanleitung aufmerksam durch und bewahren Sie sie gut auf. Sollten Sie darüber hinaus Fragen oder Probleme haben, hilft Ihnen unser freundlicher Kundenservice gerne weiter. Halten Sie dann bitte die Produktmodellnummer und Ihre Amazon-Bestellnummer bereit.

## Lieferumfang

1m Lightning auf USB Kabel  
Bedienungsanleitung  
Garantiekarte

## Technische Daten

Modell	CB-AL03
Maximale Datengeschwindigkeit	480 Mbps
Material	TPE
Farbe	Weiß
Kabellänge	1 m
Gewicht	21 g

## **Garantie & Kundensupport**

Bei Fragen, Support-oder Gewährleistungsansprüchen wenden Sie sich bitte an die unten angegebene Adresse, die Ihrer Region entspricht. Bitte geben Sie Ihre Amazon-Bestellnummer und Produkt-Modellnummer an.

**Amazon EU orders:** [support.eu@aukey.com](mailto:support.eu@aukey.com)

\*Bitte beachten Sie, dass AUKEY nur für die Produkte einen Kundenservice anbietet, die direkt von AUKEY verkauft wurden. Wenn Sie von einem anderen Verkäufer gekauft haben, kontaktieren Sie mit dem direkt für Dienst oder Garantieansprüche.

Nous vous remercions pour AUKEY CB-AL03 Câble Lightning vers USB. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d'utilisation et conservez-le pour vous y référer ultérieurement. Si vous avez besoin d'aide, veuillez contacter notre équipe d'assistance en fournissant le numéro de modèle du produit ainsi que le numéro de commande Amazon.

## Contenu de la Boîte

Câble Lightning vers USB de 1 m

Manuel d'Utilisation

Carte de Garantie

## Caractéristiques

Modèle	CB-AL03
Vitesse Maximale des Données	480 Mbps
Matériau	TPE
Couleur	Blanc
Longueur du Câble	1 m
Poids	21 g

## Garantie & Service Client

Pour des questions, assistances, soutiens ou demandes de garanties, veuillez nous contacter à l'adresse ci-dessous qui correspond à votre région. Veuillez inclure votre numéro de commande Amazon et le numéro de modèle du produit.

**Amazon EU commandes:** [support.eu@aukey.com](mailto:support.eu@aukey.com)

\*Veuillez noter que, AUKEY ne peut fournir le service après-vente que pour les produits achetés directement chez AUKEY. Si vous avez acheté des produits auprès d'un vendeur différent, veuillez le contacter pour tous les services ou questions de garantie

Gracias por adquirir el AUKEY CB-AL03 Cable de Conector Lightning a USB. Por favor, lea con atención este manual de instrucciones y guárdelo para posibles consultas en el futuro. Si necesita ayuda, póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de apoyo e indique el número de modelo de su producto y el número de pedido de Amazon.

## Contenido

Cable de Conector Lightning a USB de 1 m

Manual de Instrucciones

Garantía

## Especificaciones

Modelo	CB-AL03
Velocidad Máxima de Datos	480 Mbps
Material	TPE
Color	Blanco
Longitud del Cable	1 m
Peso	21 g



## **Garantía y Atención al Cliente**

Para preguntas, apoyos o reclamaciones de garantía, póngase en contacto con nosotros en la dirección que corresponda con su región. Por favor, incluya su número de pedido a Amazon y modelo del producto.

**Pedidos de Amazon EU:** [support.eu@aukey.com](mailto:support.eu@aukey.com)

\*Por favor tenga en cuenta, AUKEY sólo puede proporcionar servicio postventa para productos comprados directamente de AUKEY. Si usted ha comprado de un vendedor diferente, póngase en contacto con ellos directamente por cuestiones de servicio o garantía.

Grazie per aver acquistato AUKEY CB-AL03 Cavo da Lightning a USB. Si prega di leggere il presente manuale d'uso con attenzione e di conservarlo in caso di necessità futura. Se si ha bisogno di assistenza, si prega di contattare la nostra assistenza clienti comunicando il numero del modello del prodotto e il numero d'ordine Amazon.

## Contenuti del Pacchetto

Cavo da Lightning a USB di 1 m

Manuale d'Uso

Certificato di Garanzia

## Specificazioni

Modello	CB-AL03
Massima Velocità dei Dati	480 Mbps
Materiale	TPE
Colore	Bianco
Lunghezza del Cavo	1 m
Peso	21 g

## **Garanzia & Assistenza ai Clienti**

Per domande, assistenza, supporto o richieste di garanzia, si prega di contattarci al seguente indirizzo che corrisponde alla Sua regione. Si prega d'inserire il Suo numero d'ordine di Amazon e di modello dei prodotti.

**Ordini di Amazon EU:** [support.eu@aukey.com](mailto:support.eu@aukey.com)

\*Si prega di notare che AUKEY può offrire solo il servizio di post-vendita per i prodotti acquistati direttamente da AUKEY. Se ha acquistato da un venditore diverso, si prega di contattarlo direttamente per problemi di servizio o di garanzia.

この度は、AUKEY CB-AL03 ライトニング ケーブルをお買い上げいただき、誠にありがとうございます。ご使用の前にこの取扱説明書をよく読み、製品を安全にご使ください。何かのご問題・ご質問がございましたら、注文番号を記入した上で、弊社のお客様サポートまでお問い合わせください。

## パッケージ内容

1m ライトニング ケーブル

取扱説明書

2年間安心保証カード

## 各部の名称

型番	CB-AL03
最大転送速度	480Mbps
材質	TPE
カラー	ホワイト
ケーブルの長さ	1m
重量	21g

## 保証とアフターサービス

製品について、何のご問題・ご質問などがございましたら、ご注文番号を記入した上で、下記のメールアドレスまでお問い合わせください。最も早い営業日にご返信を差し上げます。

**Eメール:** support.jp@aukey.com

\*当社は、AUKEY公式ショップまたは当社が認める小売業者から購入された製品のみに対して、アフターサービスと製品保証を提供しております。他の小売業者から購入された製品の交換、返品、返金に関しましては購入先へお問い合わせ下さい。

Model: CB-AL03

AUKEY International Ltd.

[www.aukey.com](http://www.aukey.com) | [support@aukey.com](mailto:support@aukey.com)

No.102, Building P09, Electronics Trade Center

Huanan City, Pinghu Town, Longgang District

Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518111, CN



**RoHS**  
Made in China

